wine list

* Create on 2024.06.03 *

Champagne

NV

T ¥ T T ET T EZEEOLOROz

Pol Gesse
RIS

Louis Roederer
W1 arlb—)b
Henri Billiot

7 )EYF

Pol Roger

r—=)L glz
Charles Hedsieck
)LV TR w7
Bollinger
AN

Tarlant

gV

Infinite Eight
A2 74=vh
Gatinois
T4/

Miniere

=T —)b

Dom Vincey
RA—=X T7r—
Breche et Fils
NS

Henri Giraud
7)) Tu—
Krug

I

Dom de Bichery
A= K Eval)—

Millesime

2007

2017

2013

2015

1999

2000

2000

Billecart Salmon

EvA—L ey

Cedric Bouchard Roses de Jeanne
XN)y7 Tie—Il g9—ARV xR
Doyard Clos de Labbaye

R4 —

Francois Billion

VA AVAR A

Le Mesnil

7 X=Z)b

Moet et Chamdon

T UV

R.Renaudin

W =T

Brut

ZREST

Brut

AETY

Cuvee Tradition Brut
XaT =TT ay 7)) avh
Brut

AETY

Brut

ZOESD)

Special Cuvee

ANy we)l FaTz

Brut Natur Zero
T2y FF2—)L Yo
Cuvee No8 Brut
X277z FN—=8 TVYayh
Tradition Brut

N T ay TV avh
Infiuence Brut

ZRERD

Oger Brut

ISRV ETAN

Reflet a’Antan
WL S

Fut de Chene

74K ==X

Grande Cuvee Brut
TR XaTz 7V)ayh
Rose Brut

ot 72k

Millesime

NN

Cote de Val Vilaine Blanc de Noir
I—k Ry J7)L

Millesime Extra Blanc de Blancs
VL ZIJANT 7Yy =b
Millesime Brut Blanc de Blancs
NPV ETI

Brut Blanc de BlancsG.C.
VAETIN A

Dom Perignon

N N =gy

L'Espiegle Brut Millesime

L ZEZ 7L LT L

9,500

14,000
11,000
13,000
11,800
14,000
15,000
13,000
14,000
17,000
21,000

38,000

42,000
55,000

15,000

28,000
58,000
22,000
25,000
32,000
42,000

15,000



Rouges

Bordeaux
2013 Ch.Ormes de Pez
Vb= AL Ky XX
2009 Ch.Haut Marbuzet
Sxh— 2L TE
2001 Ch.Montrose
Vxh— Eyu—X
2013 Ch.Haut Bages Liberal
Vb= A— =T YNT)L
2015 Ch.La Contree
Yxbh— 7 VN
20133 Echo de Lynchbage
IT3— N v aN—Ya
2010 Ch.d'Armailhac
Sxh— SN =AYy
2002 Ch.Pichon Lalande
vxbh-Evay F7UR
1985 Ch.Latour
Vb Thy—Ib
2006 Branaire Ducru
TI7Fx—=) Tal)a
2018 Ch.Gloria
Yxb—= 707
2012 Ch.Lagrange
Ywh— 7TV a
1996 Ch.Lalande Borie
Yxh— F7UR R)—
2013 Alter Ego de Palmer
7T =3 K LXK
2013 Ch.Malescot St Exurery
Yxbh— 2RI Yy U2
2003 Baron de Brane
Nay Ry 77—=X
1996 Ch.Giscours

Yxh—2 A7 —)b

Saint-Estephe
VT ATT
Saint-Estephe
YT ATT
Saint-Estephe
FTATT

Pauillac
A 4
Pauillac
Y7
Pauillac
X7
Pauillac
Y7
Pauillac
X7
Pauillac
Y7

Saint-Julien
T )T
Saint-Julien
Foa )T
Saint-Julien
T )T
Saint-Julien
Foa )T

Margaux
<)V d—
Margaux
<)V d—
Margaux
<)V d—
Margaux
<)V d—

9,200
17,000

21,000

12,000
11,000
17,000
23,000
38,000

180,000

15,000
11,000
18,000

16,000

17,000
11,000
15,000

28,000



(Bordeaux Rouges suite)

2007 Ch.Sociand Mallet Haut-Medoc 12,000
Yxbh— VTR <L F—ANy 7

2017 Ch.Cantemerle Haut-Medoc 9,900
Yxbh— HVRALIL T —ARy7

2015 Les Allees de Cantemerle Haut-Medoc 8,900
L YL K AV F—ARy 7

1995 Ch.Maucaillou Moulis 18,000
Yxh— E—M2 =)

2002 Ch.Haut Brion Pessac-Leognan 98,000
Yxb— A=TVAY AN

2004 La Chapelle de ia Mission Haut Brion Pessac-Leognan 32,000
YL Iyvay A=Ay NHy7 L Zxr

1995 Ch.de Fieuzal Pessac-Leognan 16,000
Vxb— Ta—HIL A =

2017 Poupille Cotes de Castillon 8,500
TE—=2 I—k Ry AAT43v

2014 Clos Leo Cotes de Castillon 14,000
g9 LA I—k Ny HAT43V

2011 Ch.Puygueraud Cotes de Bordeaux 7,500
Yxbh— Ea T o— a—hk Fy FIR—

2011 100%Provocateur Bordeaux 14,000
Vo TI Y TaTx i) RN —

2006 Ch.Clos St Julien Saint-Emilion 13,000
Yxh— Ja D)7 v VARl kg

2005 Ch.Laroze Saint-Emilion 19,000
Vxh— Ju—X i)ty

2006 Ch.Lucia Saint-Emilion 11,000
Yxbh— T FrTi)Aty

2008 Ch.Dassault Saint-Emilion 10,000
Y= S — P FINAY

1990 Ch.La Dominique Saint-Emilion 25,000
Yxbh— 7 Riz7 VAU E

1995 Ch.Couspaude Saint-Emilion 21,000
Yxbh— J—=AR=R YTty

2013 Clos Rene Pomerol 9,900
79 Lt Rla—)L

2012 Ch.Pierhem Pomerol 11,000
Uxh— EZLA Roo—)L

2004 Ch.Latour a pomerol Pomerol 21,000
Vxbh— Fhy—)L 7 HRiLo—) Lo —)

2013 Ch.Clinet Pomerol 19,000

Vxbh— 7Y% FLo—)L



Bourgogne

2018

2014

2018

2005

2009

2014

2020

2011

2010

2013

2021

2018

2018

2013

2018

2017

2020

2008

2015

2009

Gevrey Chambertin
Vallb YxrNILE Y
Gevrey Chambertin
Vadl VxS
Gevrey Chambertin
VaTl YxrNILEy

Gevrey Chambertin"Champeaux

Vall xvNIVEY UevR—
Gevrey Chambertin

Jagl xvLg s
Chambertin

Ve PRI

Morey-Saint-Denis

L Y Ry=
Morey-Saint-Denis"Millandes"
L Y Foz IV
Morey-Saint-Denis"Chaffots"
L Y Ry= Ty

Morey-Saint-Denis"Les Ruchots"

TV Y Koz Jarvavh

Chambolle Musigny

VxR —)l 12U =—

Chambolle Musigny

VxR —=IL 12 =—

Chambolle Musigny

YrviR—Ib a2 =—

Chambolle Musigny"Les Cras"
VxvAR—=IL av=—L 77

Vosne Romanee

Tr—RX GaITH

Vosne Romanee"Clos des Reas"”
Tr—X vt /a7 LT
Vosne Romanee

Tr—X aTR

Vosne Romanee

Tr—X wuvh

Vosne Romanee"Chaumes"”
Yr—X 97t a—LA

La Grande Rue

7 77 =

Bouchard Pere&Fils

Toe—)L N—)L T T4RA

Rene Leclerc

A IL7L—)b
Charlopin Parizot
x)bassy N
Fhilippe Naddef
T4 T FT7
Perrt Minot

~No I/

Rossignol Trapet
oy Za—/)b f7X

Michel Magnien
vzl =Zxr
Pierre Amiot
Erz—)l 73
Michel Magnien
vzl =Zxr
Arlaud

7I)ba—

Gerad Raphet
vz7—I)b T
Philippe Charlopin
Ty 7 ey
Jacques Cacheux
Dxvl Ny a—
Patrice Rion

SN AF Y

Frederic Magniere
AV A =
Michel Gros
Iyl Jo

J-L Raillard

Oxv A AT =)V

Dominique Mugneret

1=/ <w=xvv
Arnoux Lachaux
TIWX— Fa—
Francois Lamarche
777 7<)l

12,000
13,000
19,000
27,000
32,000

39,000

9,800
16,000
20,000

28,000

19,000
21,000

15,000

24,000

15,000
25,000
13,000
18,000
19,000

96,000



2013
2011
2016

2013

1996

2014

2005

2009

2016
2001

2015

2014
1992

1999

2006

2017

2001
2001
2015
2002

2014

(Bourgogne Rouges suite)

Nuits-Saint-Georges"les Terres Blanci Daniel Rion

—a1 By TallTa

Nuits-Saint-Georges"Roucieres"
=2 HY VaPa vyl

Nuits-Saint-Georges
=24 My UalTa
Nuits-Saint-Georges
—a1 B TallTa

Corton

)Lk

Corton "Bressandes”
)by TULHUR

Beaune"Montrevenots"”
R—=2 ®TI)ILT/

Beaune

R—x

Pommard "Les Epenots"”
=L L €7 /—

Pommard "Grands Epenots"
K=V 7570 X7/—
Pommard

==l

Volnay

ENZE S

Volnay

ENZ S|

Volnay "Santenot"”
THIVFA U

Savigny-Les-Beaune
Y= — L RK—=X

Savigny-Les-Beaune"Foumaux

7= — L R=X

Santenay

b —
Bourgogne

TN T—=2
Bourgogne

TN ad—==2
Bourgogne

TN T—=2

Coteaux Champnois
e e

=) Vit
Robert Chevillon
o~N—)L a3
Lucheneaut

Ly 2/—

Patrice Rion
IRN)Z YA

Louis Latour

WA Fh—Ib

Chandon de Briailles
YNy K )T —2

Mussy

20—

Michel Gaunoux
vy IX—

Vincent Girardin
Tr Y VNI
Michel Gaunoux
Jyvz)b IX—

La Pousse d'Or

7 TARN—)L

Rebourgeon Mure
WT7N2ary Ia—)b
Glantenay a Volnay
TIUMA T AA
Jacques Prieur
Txvd TVl

Antonin Rodet
TNy aF
Simon Bize
YEY E—X

Vincent Girardin
ey DTN
Charlopin Parizot
Yy)bassy o)y
Fourrier

7=z

Robert Chevillon
o~N—) a3y
Remy

Li—

12,000
23,000
14,000

19,000

38,000

20,000

15,000

22,000

21,000
28,000

18,000

9,800
17,000

32,000

15,000

12,000

8,900
12,000
23,000
12,000

13,000



Cotes du Rhone

2009

2000

2006

2005

2018

2007

2016

2000

2003

2015

1999

2019

2013

2004

2016

2005

2009

2020

2003

¥2,011

2009

Cote Rotie

I—k ©7¢

Cote Rotie "Terre Sombres"
I—h 974

Cote Rotie"Landonne”

aJ—k v TRV X

Cote Rotie"La Mouline"
a—h 974 L= X

Saint-Joseph

Frrak”7
Saint-Joseph"Vigne de L'Hospice"
Hrak7 Ji—=2 N wREX
Crozes Hermitage

Ju—X T)LIF—T=
Hermitage"La Chapelle"”
TN —=Va2 7 veNb
Hermitage

)Y —Ta

Hermitage "Sizeranne"
T2 VRFTUR
Cornas V.V.

D)L+ R

Chateauneuf du Pape

Yxh=R7 Fa T
Chateauneuf du Pape

Yxh=RT Fa ST
Chateauneuf du Pape

Yxh=R7 Fa T
Chateauneuf du Pape

Yxh=RT7 Fa ST
Chateauneuf du Pape

Yxb=RT7 Fa T

CDP Hommage a Jacques Perrin
VxhN—=XT7 Ta N7 A=w—Ta2 T

Lirac

VZ97

Lirac"Cuvee Reine des Bois"
V797 WX T K7

Gigondas

s DB AV 4

Cotes du Rhone "l'Elementaire"”
I—k 72 v—X LL=wryr—)b

Rene Rostaing
WA aRY
Yves Cuilloron
A7 Fafov
Rene Rostaing
VA axgy
Guigal

X7

Pierre Gaillard

Er—)L 14—l

Guigal

el

Guigal

X775

Paul Jaboulet
=L Ux7lL
de Colombier
Jutrz—)l
Chapoutier

Ux T T4
Tardieu Laurent
IINT 2 a—7v

Charbonniere
VxR —)
Clos des Pape
Ja 7 N7

Janasse

UxF+ A
Chapoutier

Ux T T4

Clos du Caillou
7a Ry 74z
Beaucastel

VxR —A AT IV

Mont Redon
T LNV
Mordoree
EILRL

St Damien
v FiT
Gramenon
TS

15,000
21,000
28,000

48,000

8,500
15,000
7,800
32,000
18,000
15,000

18,000

9,200
18,000
21,000
12,000
16,000

68,000

6,800
15,000
13,000

12,000



Languedoc et Roussillon

2014
1997
2021
2012
2017

2000

1998

Faugeres

VEZE SV
Montpeyroux Cote Rousse
T )L— a—h Lk
Cabernet Sauvignon
AN A =T =Y
Coteaux du Languedoc
Ib—=Ky VTR

VDP L'Herault
TR Lo—
Rasteau

7 Ay —

Leon Barral
Lty )L
L'Aigneliere
L7 = —)L
Vinus

=2 R

Mas Julien
<A Va7V
Daumas Gassac
N= o7
Soumade
A=<h

Cotes du Roussillon Villages Montada Gauby
I—k T2 —ay T7—Ta2 LYY TE—

Provence et Corse

2012 Coteaux d'Aix en Provence
b= FIHY TuTruR

2018 Bandol
INUR—)b

2011 VDP Bouches du Rhone Les Terasses
TruRe~ LTI

2003 VDP Bouches du Rhone
Ty Re~ 7=z Ry w—X

Sud-Ouest

2008 Madiran Prestige
2 FUTY TLART—Y

1999 Madiran "Prestige"”
TTUTY

1995 Cahors
77—

Loire

1999 Chinon"Clos de lEcho"”
Vv o Ja 7oLa

1997 Chinon Clos de la Dioterie
vy 7a K7 TuF )

1976 Saumur Champigny

Blancs

V3iz—)b vyl =—

Ch.Paradis
Vxbh—=r3T7 5
Tempier
YoELT
Richeaume
N a—LA
Trevallon
N7 ey

Ch.Viella

Vxb— LT
Ch.Montus
Vxh— VT 22X
Ch. Lamartine

Vxbh— TRIVTA—Y

Couly Dutheil
7—=)— Ta74T
Charles Joget
)bV Tar

Cave des Vignerons de Saumur
H—=7 7 Ti1Zavry 7T V3ia—)

6,200
11,000
4,500
12,000
11,000
17,000

18,000

5,800
9,900
12,000

17,000

8,200
13,000

13,000

8,500
13,000

15,000



Bourgogne

2022

2015

2009

2008

2019

2007

2020

2017

2006

2018

2004

2019

2018

2001

2014

2020

2017

2020

2010

Chablis

Y7
Chablis"Fourchaume"
Ux 7Y 7I)Ia—24
Chablis"Les Clos"
7Y L 7o

Corton Charlemagne
DNy el —=a
Corton Charlemagne
DNy el — =2
Corton Charlemagne
DNy el —=a

Meursault

V) —

Meursault "Les Clous"

Ly — L 7)b—
Meursault"Porzot"”

LIV — Rz

Meursault "Clos du Murger”
LIV — v T2 Ia)V=
Meursault "Porzot”

LIV — R

Puligny Montrachet

Eal)=— &Iy =x

Puligny Montrachet"La Trufflere"
tal)=— &Y 7vv= Na7fiz—)
Puligny Montrachet"Combette"
Ea)=— ®yIvr=z aU~yh

Puligny Montrachet"Champs Gains"
Exll=— ®VIviz Ux¥ v
Chassage Montrachet

Uxth—=—2 EVTIvi=x

Chassage Montrachet "Les Vergers"
xt—=a2 EVIviz L DTz
Chassage Montrachet

Yyth—=—a2 TUIvlx

Chevalier Montrachet
vayr) T EVTvvx

Jean Collet

=1

Jean Paul&Benoit Droin
VxR —)W&T7 /T RaTv
Jean Paul&Benoit Droin
Dy R—I&T /T RuTy

Jean Gagnerot
Uxv H=au
Louis Latour

WA Fhy—)L
Roche de Bellene
Oyl 2 Ry XL X

Frederic Magnien
LTy v =%y
Vincent Girardin
TrHy VNI
Louis Latour

WA Fhy—)L

Albert Grivault
TIL_—)L )T r—
Francois Mikulski
777 TN AFx—

Jean Marc Boillot
Jxv =2IL7 R43
Bruno Colin

Ta—/ AT
Jacques Prieur
Txvl TV7—)b
Etienne Sauzet
IFTUR V¥

Pied Mont Chauve
v =0 Ya—7
Fontaine Gagnard
TrvT—X X —)b
Marc Colin

<)V azr

Louis Latour

WA Fhy—)L

6,900
17,000

28,000

32,000

35,000

28,000

12,000
22,000
18,000
19,000

35,000

16,000
23,000
25,000
35,000
14,000
28,000
19,000

65,000



2013 Santenay V.V.
U —

2014 Morey saint Denis Blanc
L Hr K=

2018 Pernand Vergelesses
Nty TP al R

2012 Pernand Vergelesses"Clos Berthet"
~JLFy T PalA Ja LT

2020 Saint Aubin
HU—T 7

2018 Auxey Duresses
FT—f T2lLX

2016 Macon Villages
%A T4V

2020 Vere Clesse
il Jlvt

2020 Pouilly Fuisse
T Taivk

2008 Hautes Cotes de Nuits
F—h I—=h Fv=21

2020 Hautes Cotes de Nuits
F—h I—h Fv=21

2019 Bourgogne Aligote
TN Td—=2

2001 Bourgogne
TNT—=2

2020 Bourgogne
TN T—=2

Les Autres

2021 TSUBAKI Chardonnay

DA

(Bourgogne Blancs suite)

2017 Josh Jeusen Chardonnay

2021

Yava Vx kY
Chardonnay
)R A

Vincent Girardin
ey VI
Bruno Clair

TN/ JL—)b
Rapet

7

Dubreuil Fontaine
T2 TrvT—3X
Marc Colin

<)V azv
Leflaive Associes
IW7L—r7

Bongran

A

Andre Bonhomme
TR R
Ch.Beaurgard
Vxbh— K=V —)b

Jayer Gilles
UxfxT D)L
Michel Gros
iyvz)b Juo
Roulot
JL—ua
Leflaive
IWT7L—r7
Marc Colin
<)y azv

Au Bon Climat
T— K 7)=
Calera

L7

Freak Show
7)—=7 Ta—

8,700
13,000
8,500
13,000
12,000

10,000

7,500
6,800

12,000

15,000

9,800
18,000
21,000

8,900

9,500

11,500

8,200



Bordeaux

Bordeaux
FILVR—
Bordeaux
RILR—
Bordeaux
FIVR—

Pessac Leognan
Yo7 L Zxv
Pessac Leognan
N7 LA =
Pessac Leognan
N7 LA =
Sauterne
V=TI R
Sauterne
V=TIV X

Gigal

X7

Les Vin de Vienne

L 7ry Ky 41X
Pierre Gaillard
-l 714X —)L
Colomier

Jobr—)b

Jean Louis Chave
xv WA x—7

Chateauneuf du Pape Roussanne V.V. Ch.Beaucastel
Yxbh=RXT7 T2 T =X T4TAZR—=HATIV

2012 Ch.des Fougeres
Vxbh— 7Tz
2010 Ch.Valandraud
777 Ra—
2008 Ch.Fieuzal Blanc
b= Ta—HIL TV
2019 Ch.Carbonnieux
Vb= ANAR=a2—
2005 Ch.Carbonnieux
Vb= IR Za2—
2010 Les Hautes de Smith
L F— K RIR
2006 Ch.Petit Vedrines
Yxh— TF4 TzR)—2
2005 Ch.Rieussec 1/2
Yxh=)a—+ty7 Rl
Cotes du Rhone
2020 Condrieu
2K 2—
2020 Condrieu
RN 2—
2018 Condrieu
2N 2 —
2006 Hermitage
)V =T
2014 Hermitage
)=
2001
2004 Chateauneuf du Pape Blanc
Yxh=RT Fa T TV
2021 Chateauneuf du Pape Blanc
Vaobh—=RT7 T2 T T
2005 Cotes du Rhone Coudoulet
I—k Ky o= 7—Kb
2017 Tavel Rose
77 ) vt

Languedoc et Roussillon

2016

2008

VDP d'Oc"Chardonnay"
T7 Ry A FyZ Ux)LRA
VDP de l'Herault

Trv Ky <A Ry Lo—

Le Vieux Donjon
72— KvPa
Clos du Caillou
Ja Ry 714z
Ch.Beaucastel
R—=AI AT
Ch.d'Aqueria
Vxb— FTINT

Vinus

r7“:-1 A
Leon Barral
LAY 7L

6,500
13,000
14,000

9,900
19,000
11,000
14,000

12,000

9,800
11,000
11,000
16,000

25,000

21,000
14,000
12,000

7,500

6,200

4,500

6,200



Loire

2018

2000

2014

2008

2019

2020

2010

2013
2020

2019

2020

2019
2015
2012

2000

2009

Muscadet de Sevre et Maire Sur Lie

La Grenaudiere

22T T =TI T A=) va—IT T/ T —)L

Menetou Salon Cuvee Exception
ARbo— oy Favz TJETIAV

Vouvray"Cuvee de Silex"
=7 ¥FaTx Vv R
Vouvray"Rich"”

7 =7y F

Anjou Blanc
T2 TV

Touraine
byl—X
Touraine
kel —X

Sancerre"d'Antan Terroir de Silex"
Yre—)b FU8y FaT—)b YLy TR
Sancerre"la Moussiere"

=)l

Sancerre

+r—Il

Sancerre

=)l

Pouilly Fume

T4 T aA

Pouilly Fume

A4 T aA

Pouilly "Buisson Renard"
T4 TaX Tafy/ v )b F—Ib
Pouilly Fum"Baron de L"
PAEERVES S =D )

VDT du Val de Loire

Chavet Fils
xTz 4R

Aubuisieres
24—
Marc Bredif
2T TLTHT

Thibaud Boudignon
Tah— TTzav

Jean Marie
Jxv <—
Garreliere
X)) —)l

Henry Bourgeois
TN T ar
Alphonse Mellot
TIVTx A AT
Lucian Crochet
o7y 7ayrx
Henry Bourgeois
7)) T aT

Serge Dagueneau
o2 T —

La Doucetts

7 Keotoh

Didier Dagueneau
TUTUAL T/ —
La Doucetts

7 Keotuh

Jousset

Jrv Ry —T) Ry T2 Ky g7— Jat

6,200

8,900

6,800

8,800

8,900

5,800

7,800

13,000
7,200

7,400

8,500

7,200

9,900

28,000

22,000

6,400



Alsace

2020 Riesling Bott Geyl
V=27 Aok 7L

2020 Riesling Trimbach
=227 NJv sy 7

2019 Riesling Albert Boxler
V=27 TI_=)L RITAL—

2014 Riesling”Clos St Urbain" Zind Humbrecht
V=RV 7 7w A 2Ny v T TLER

2000 Gewurtztraminer"Seigneurs de Ribea Trimbach
TV x—IL Za—)L K YIRE. N3y

2018 Gewurtztraminer Agape
VAV A Sl T A

2006 Gewurtztraminer"Herrenweg de Turc Zind Humbrecht
TT 2N IF I N—=L T 27 Ry FovAy T 7LER

2015 Pinot Gris"G.C. Kesaler" Schlumberger
v, 7 VEYU 22

2000 Pinot Gris"Valles Noble" Seppi Landomann
e, 7 Ty ST tl TRz

2010 Pinot Gris"Altenberg"” Charles Wantz
e/ 7 7ILEU =) xlbib T

2010 Pinot Blanc V.V. Meyer Fonne
€/ 77y T4xfz Ji—==a AT TAR

2012 Sylvaner Roland Schmitt
VT 7R —I o—7Y alvh

2004 Altenberg de Bergheim Marecel Deiss
TIVT YNV T Ry ~)L TN L <)k F4R

Les Autres

2021 Cassis Blanc de Blancs Clos Sainte Megdleine (Provence)
7y TV Ry TV 7a Hrh 27RL—X

1997 Palette Ch.Simone (Provence)
ISLyh Yxh— UE—X

2011 VDP des Bouches du Rhone Blanc de B Richeaume (Provence)
Trv Ky A 7T T—=lxz T2 u—X )ra—~L

2015 Bandol Rose Tempier (Provence)
A =R grEL

2010 Juranson Sec Chant des Vignes Cauhape (Sud-Ouest)
Vazuv kvl Uxv T 74— Za a7~

2015 VDP du Lot Cedre (Sud-Ouest)
7Y Ky ~A RFa wyb =R

6,800
5,500

9,500

21,000

15,000
6,400

16,000

10,000
12,000

9,200

6,900
7,200

21,000

9,900
17,000
5,800
7,200
5,200

8,800



